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Entries of vehicles registered in other countries numbered 722,293 in November, an increase of 7.3 per cent over the 
same month of 1967. For vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada the gain was 12.7 per cent. Cumulative data on total 
entries show a decline of 2.3 per cent when compared with the first eleven months of 1967 but a gain of 1,078,336 or 10.4 per 
cent above the same period of 1966. Long-term entries in the period of April - November inclusive were 14.4 per cent below 
(the same period of 1967. 

Province of entry 

Total entries 

1965 1957 1968 
7. Change 

1968 

Long-term traffic(2) 

1957 1958 
7. Change 

1968 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia .... 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia .... 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

14 

148 
102,004 
61,031 
384,335 
9,791 
4,011 
2,552 

40,386 
1,209 

605,491 

520 

12,173 
1,359,268 
828,414 

7,044,172 
177,877 
76,008 
99,021 
721,825 
31,607 

10,350,886 

104 
104,906' 
76,465 

418,720 
13,318 
4,621 
3,988 
50,039 
1,032 

145 
124,818 
84,046 

431,054 
15,129 
5,944 
4,319 
55,704 
1,134 

39.4 
19.0 
9.9 
2.9 
13.6 
28.6 
8.3 
11.3 
9.9 

104 
9,401 
23,366 
68,043 
4,911 
1,280 
1,462 
17,193 

931 

145 
11,744 
28,450 
72,296 
5,367 
1,978 
1,532 

20,377 
931 

39.4 
24.9 
21.8 
6.3 
9.3 
54.5 
4.8 
18.5 

673,193 722,293 7.3 126,691 142,820 + 12.7 

January - November April - November 

53 

10,133 
1,355,844 
1,852,519 
7,238,091 
232,191 
79,839 
100,244 
798,595 
28,185 

11,696,595 

12,685 
1,576,036 
1,315,466 
7,204,202 
227,201 
84,660 
108,216 
868,536 
32,120 

11,429,222 

100.0 

25.2 
16.2 
29.0 
0.5 
2.1 
6.0 
8.0 
8.8 
14.0 

23 

10,050 
172,149 
974,305 

1,996,641 
97,096 
30,954 
61,832 
341,876 
24,514 

2.3 3,709,440 

12,500 
245,259 
521,996 

1,805,041 
84,883 
31,209 
63,844 
385,149 
25,749 

3,176,730 

100.0 

25.4 
43.0 
46.4 
9.5 
12.5 
0.8 
3.3 
12.7 
5.0 

14.4 

(1) Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, 
bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Data for 1968 are subject to revision. 

(2) Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries. 
Note: Port administrative procedures used prior to March 1, 1967 appear to have resulted in an overstatement of vehicles 

staying one or more nights in Canada and a corresponding understatement of same day traffic. 
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