CATALOGUE No.

66-002

MONTHLY

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commerce

Vol. 21 No. 11

Price: 10 cents, \$1.00 a year

NON-RESIDENT (1) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue

NOVEMBER 1968

Entries of vehicles registered in other countries numbered 722,293 in November, an increase of 7.3 per cent over the same month of 1967. For vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada the gain was 12.7 per cent. Cumulative data on total entries show a decline of 2.3 per cent when compared with the first eleven months of 1967 but a gain of 1,078,336 or 10.4 per cent above the same period of 1966. Long-term entries in the period of April - November inclusive were 14.4 per cent below the same period of 1967.

Province of entry	Total entries				Long-term traffic(2)		
	1966	1967	1968	% Change 1968	1967	1968	% Change 1968
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Territory Canada	148 102,004 61,031 384,335 9,791 4,011 2,562 40,386 1,209	104 104,906 76,465 418,720 13,318 4,621 3,988 50,039 1,032	145 124,818 84,046 431,054 15,129 5,944 4,319 55,704 1,134	+ 39.4 + 19.0 + 9.9 + 2.9 + 13.6 + 28.6 + 8.3 + 11.3 + 9.9	104 9,401 23,366 68,043 4,911 1,280 1,462 17,193 931	145 11,744 28,450 72,296 5,367 1,978 1,532 20,377 931	+ 39.4 + 24.9 + 21.8 + 6.3 + 9.3 + 54.5 + 4.8 + 18.5
	January - November				April - November		
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia	520 	53 10,133 1,356,844 1,852,519 7,238,091 232,191 79,839 100,244 798,596 28,185	12,685 1,576,036 1,315,466 7,204,202 227,201 84,660 108,216 868,636 32,120	- 100.0 - 25.2 + 16.2 - 29.0 - 0.5 - 2.1 + 6.0 + 8.0 + 8.8 + 14.0	23 	12,600 246,259 521,996 1,805,041 84,883 31,209 63,844 385,149 25,749	- 100.0 + 25.4 + 43.0 - 46.4 - 9.6 - 12.6 + 0.8 + 3.3 + 12.7 + 5.0
Canada	10,350,886	11,696,695	11,429,222	- 2.3	3,709,440	3,176,730	- 14,4

⁽¹⁾ Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Data for 1968 are subject to revision.

(2) Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries.

Note: Port administrative procedures used prior to March 1, 1967 appear to have resulted in an overstatement of vehicles staying one or more nights in Canada and a corresponding understatement of same day traffic.

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows Division Travel Statistics Section

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

FEB 4 1969

PROPERTY OF THE

January 1969 2307-501

The contents of this document may be used freely but DBS should be credited when republishing all or any part of it.



. .

. .